
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0800

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/24/2015

Title: Three-Year Term Contract for Parks, Retention Basins and Sports Fields Landscape Maintenance
Services - Zone 3 for the Parks, Recreation and Commercial Facilities Department (Council Districts
1, 2, 3, and 4)

This contract provides landscape maintenance services for City parks and retention basins
encompassing approximately 173 acres of park land and 81 acres of retention basins.

The evaluation committee recommends awarding the contract to the highest scored proposal from
Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc. at $860,457.17 annually, based on estimated requirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Three-Year Term Contract for Parks, Retention Basins and Sports Fields Landscape Maintenance
Services - Zone 3 for the Parks, Recreation and Commercial Facilities Department (Council
Districts 1, 2, 3, and 4)

This contract provides landscape maintenance services for City parks and retention basins
encompassing approximately 173 acres of park land and 81 acres of retention basins.

The evaluation committee recommends awarding the contract to the highest scored proposal from
Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc. at $860,457.17 annually, based on estimated requirements.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

