. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 17-0248
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/6/2017
Title: One-Year Renewal and Contract Amendments to the Term Contracts for Landscape Maintenance
Services for Zones 1, 2, 3 and 4 - Parks, Retention Basins and Sports Fields for the Parks, Recreation
and Community Facilities Department (Districts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6)
The vendor has offered to renew the contract with price increases for each zone due to the passage
of Proposition 206, which increased the Arizona's minimum wage.
The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing
the renewal and contract amendments with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc., increasing the contract
amount on contract 2014122 from $2,804,677.59 to $3,044,876.24 and on contract 2015309 from
$860,457.17 to $914,838.06 annually, based on estimated requirements.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

